Sonoma County Fire Districts' Association

VOTING INFORMATION AND BALLOT

October 12, 2020

Greetings:

At our meeting of October 22, 2020, we will be electing a new Vice President.

We have two qualified and excellent candidates, Bill Norton, Sonoma Valley Fire District Director and Fred Peterson, North Sonoma County Fire District Director.

The SCFDA Bylaws are clear on the method of election.

Article VII- Voting:

Regular Members shall be entitled to one (1) vote. Vote shall be cast by designated representative of said District, upon a Roll Call Vote.

Neither Associate nor Honorary Members are entitled to vote.

For this election we will have a roll call vote at the meeting. One designated representative of each regular member Fire District shall cast a vote when that District's name is called. Each District shall appoint a designated representative to cast the District's vote. The manner of designating a representative is left to the District to determine. I would suggest placing it on the agenda of your Board meeting and voting to designate one member to cast the vote.

Because of the COVID 19, we are also offering to any member district the option of emailing your vote to the current President of the Association prior to the meeting if you find that none of your members can attend. The President will send a receipt to the district for your ballot. The President will cast the vote when the district's name is called.

Ballot

The _	Fire District casts its Regular Member vote for
	SCFDA Vice President for:
	Director Bill Norton, Sonoma Valley Fire District
	Director Fred Peterson, North Sonoma County Fire District
	pallot has been cast by, the designated entative of the District.